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Errors excepted - No general liability for wrong placed pictures or assembly instruction.
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- Subject to change -
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- general accessories ﬂ%
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Compressed air cylinders

Feinwerkbauwr
Westinger XAltenburger GmbH

accessories catalog

3.2.016.201

3.2.020.201

Ty,

1877.001.2

1830.214.1

3.2.150.110

3.2.220.909

3.2.220.916

3.2.016.925

3.2.100.558

1780.905.2

1780.903.2

3.2.220.905

=

3.2.016.916

Please consider, that the pictures are not proportional in size

PRECISION FOR YOUR SUCCESS

Other accessories

Trigger

1871.130.2

3.4.350.310

2000.322.1

1746.903.2

3.2.028.112

Tr—

3.2.220.2

=

1752.915.2

3.2.028.105

T

1780.910.2 | 1780.915.2
1780.950.3 l 3.2.220.7
1780.960.3 3.5.040.902
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3.2.220.925 Support border, with non-slip surface
3.2.220.931 Connecting joint, shorted 8 mm

1746.902.2 1780.535.2  Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support) 1871.130.2  Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable 8.2.226.530 Handle bar compl.
==> for shooting on a rest 2000.322.1  Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide 3.2,226.540  Extension for front stock (approx. 10 cm)
O 32.172.525 Buttplate, complete, with short rack set (Alu) 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger 3.2.226.547  Extension for compressed air cylinder (105 mm)
: 32028105 17809032 3.2.226.524  Buttplate, bottom part,for shooting on a rest (black) 2000.930.2  Shooting sling holder, detachable 8:2.226.550  Support border (wanut) compl.
S 3.2.220.570 Buttplate, complete 2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger
1780.905.2 =00 32220571 Buttplate, mounted 32.100.527 Attachment plate, large 3.5.010.945  Set of racks, short (approx. 52 mm)
3.2.226.570 Buttplate, complete for shooting on a rest 3.2.220.523 Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72 mm) 3.5.010.946  Set of racks (approx. 72_ mm) o .
m 3.2.220.901 3.2.226.571 Buttplate, mounted 3.2.220.560 Hand support, black, adjustable in height (Mod. 800) 3.5.040.530  Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width, complete
3.5.006.512 Damper 3.2.220.581 Extension for Set of rods, 25mm, complete (Mod. 800)
- 3.2.226.524 Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest (black) 3.2.220.917 Hand rest, flat, complete (150 g)
3.2.220.7 3.2.920.931 3.2.220.921  Support, low
3.2.028.105
3.2.174.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red
3.2.175.508  Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red
3.2.100513  Cheek rest, complete, black-grey - 3.2176.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red
1780.950.3 A 3.2.106.513  Cheek rest, complete, blue 3.2.100.508 Gr!p, s!ze M, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 32177508  Grip, size L, left, for alustock, black-red
2.2.020.201 2y AT 3.2.220.909 . 3.2.172.513  Cheek rest, complete, black-red 3.2.101.508 Gr!p, s!ze M, [eft, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.220.508  Grip, size M, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
. ) J - 2 3.2.100.558 3.2.220.513 Cheek rest, complete, black 3.2.102.508 Gr!p, s!ze S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 32221508  Grip, size M, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
= _ 3.2.226.510 Distance washer 3.2.103.508 Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 32222508 Grip, size S, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
1780.910.2 : L > 3.9.220.513 3.2.226.513  Cheek rest, complete, nutwood (Mod. 800) 3.2.104.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.223.508  Grip, size S, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
e ; % 3.2.920.904 3.2.232.513  Cheek piece, complete, laminated wood red 3.2.105.508 Grfp, s?ze L, Ie.ft, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.224.508  Grip, size L, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
3.2.238.513  Cheek rest, complete, black 3.2.106.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, blue 32225508 Grip, size L, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
3.2.250.513  Cheek rest, complete, black (Mod. 800) 3.2.107.508  Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue

3.2.226.508  Grip, size M, right, nutwood
3.2.227.508  Grip, size M, left, nutwood
3.2.228.508  Grip, size S, right, nutwood
3.2.229.508  Grip, size S, left, nutwood
3.2.230.508  Grip, size L, right, nutwood
3.2.231.508  Grip, size L, left, nutwood

3.2.108.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.109.508 Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.110.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.111.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.172.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red
1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete 3.2.173.508  Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red

1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished
3.5.006.512 3.2.016.916  Weight plate, 150 g;
’ 3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160g, complete, dull chromium plated
3.2.100.520 Support (approx. 51 g)
’ 3.2.100.521 Rotating support (approx. 47 g)

2000.930.2

‘/&2_220.571

3.2.220.560

3.2.220.916
2035.965.2

1871.130.2

3.2.220.917 i

3.4.350.310

Variety of grips
see right page

3.2.220.925 3.2.100.558 Pile weight approx. 66 g

3.2.100.559 Pile weight approx. 24 g

i,

3.2.150.110  Barrel weight, complete, 140 g

F IO
\ 3.2.220.901 Barrel weight, complete 150 g
\ 3.2.220.905 Weight plate, 115 g
3.2.226.524

3

Ly

@ir—, V\/E_-_:,
g

3.2.220.906

i

3.2.220.581

=
3.2.016.916
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1746.902.2

1780.950.3

1780.910.2

3.2.028.105

3.2.220.916

3.2.020.201

1780.903.2

1780.905.2
1780.960.3

3.2.220.901

a:

3.2.028.105

3.2.220.931
3.2.220.7

<,
L

3.2.220.909

3.2.220.513

iy,
¥

1871.130.2

]

3.4.350.310

3.2.226.547 3.2.220.925

3.2.226.571

3.2.226.530

Variety of grips
see right page

3.2.220.906

e

3.2.220.581

L d
3.2.016.916

1780.535.2

%.

3.2.100.558

3.2.220.904

1780.535.2

3.2.172.525
3.2.220.570
3.2.220.571
3.2.226.524
3.2.226.570
3.2.226.571
3.5.006.512

3.2.100.513
3.2.106.513
3.2.172.513
3.2.220.513
3.2.226.510
3.2.226.513
3.2.232.513
3.2.238.513
3.2.250.513

1780.903.2

1780.905.2

3.2.016.916
3.2.016.925
3.2.100.520
3.2.100.521
3.2.100.558
3.2.100.559
3.2.150.110
3.2.220.901
3.2.220.905
3.2.220.906
3.2.220.909
3.2.220.916
3.2.220.904

Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support)
==> for shooting on a rest
Buttplate, complete, with short rack set (Alu)
Buttplate, complete
Buttplate, mounted
Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest (black)
Buttplate, complete for shooting on a rest
Buttplate, mounted
Damper

Cheek rest, complete, black-grey

Cheek rest, complete, blue

Cheek rest, complete, black-red

Cheek rest, complete, black

Distance washer

Cheek rest, complete, nutwood (Mod. 800)
Cheek piece, complete, laminated wood red
Cheek rest, complete, black

Cheek rest, complete, black (Mod. 800)

Weight ring, 100 g, complete
Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished
Weight plate, 150 g;

Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated

Support (approx. 51 g)

Rotating support (approx. 47 g)

Pile weight approx. 66 g

Pile weight approx. 24 g

Barrel weight, complete, 140 g

Barrel weight, complete 150 g

Weight plate, 115 g

Addittional stock weight, 75 g

Extension for pile weights

Sighting line extension tube, complete, steel (425 g)
Weight plate, 115 g, compl., below cheek 800

1871.130.2
2000.322.1
3.4.350.310
2000.930.2
2035.965.2
3.2.100.527
3.2.220.523
3.2.220.560
3.2.220.581
3.2.220.917
3.2.220.921

3.2.100.508
3.2.101.508
3.2.102.508
3.2.103.508
3.2.104.508
3.2.105.508
3.2.106.508
3.2.107.508
3.2.108.508
3.2.109.508
3.2.110.508
3.2.111.508
3.2.172.508
3.2.173.508

Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable

Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide

Vario-Trigger

Shooting sling holder, detachable

Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop
Attachment plate, large

Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72mm)
Hand support, black, adjustable in height (Mod. 800)
Extension for Set of rods, 25mm, complete (Mod. 800)
Hand rest, flat, complete (150g)

Support, low

Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red
Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red

3.2.220.925
3.2.220.931
3.2.226.530
3.2.226.540
3.2.226.547
3.2.226.550
3.4.350.310
3.5.010.945
3.5.010.946
3.5.040.530
3.5.010.944

3.2.174.508
3.2.175.508
3.2.176.508
3.2.177.508
3.2.220.508
3.2.221.508
3.2.222.508
3.2.223.508
3.2.224.508
3.2.225.508
3.2.226.508
3.2.227.508
3.2.228.508
3.2.229.508
3.2.230.508
3.2.231.508

Support border, with non-slip surface
Connecting joint, shorted 8 mm

Handle bar compl.

Extension for front stock (approx. 10 cm)
Extension for compressed air cylinder (105 mm)
Support border (walnut) compl.

Vario-Trigger

Set of racks, short (approx. 52 mm)

Set of racks (approx. 72 mm)

Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width, complete
Set of racks, long (approx. 95 mm)

Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red

Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red

Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red

Grip, size L, left, for alustock, black-red

Grip, size M, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size M, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size S, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size S, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size L, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size L, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)
Grip, size M, right, nutwood

Grip, size M, left, nutwood

Grip, size S, right, nutwood

Grip, size S, left, nutwood

Grip, size L, right, nutwood

Grip, size L, left, nutwood

Quality ,,Made in Germany*
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1746.902.2 3.2.220.925 Support border, with non-slip surface
3.2.220.931 Connecting joint, shorted 8 mm
3.2.226.530 Handle bar compl.

1780.535.2  Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support) 1871.130.2  Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable g
O 3.2.028.105 ==> for shooting on a rest 2000.322.1  Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide 3.2.226.540  Extension for front stock (approx. 10 cm)
- 3.2.172.525 Buttplate, complete, with short rack set (Alu) 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger 3.2.226.547  Extension for compressed air cylinder (105 mm)
R 32122580 3.2.226524 Butiplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest (black) 2000.930.2  Shooting sling holder, detachable 3.2.226.550  Support border (walnut) compl.
g Wiy . 3.2.100.330 3.2.220570 Buttplate, complete 2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop g;g?gglg ‘S’a”O;T”gﬁef ) o
] - ] 1780.905.2 3.2.220.571 Buttplate, mounted 3.2.100.527 Attachment plate, large 3'5.010'946 Se: °f racks, short (al;l)zmx- mm)
' ; 1780.960.3 3.2.226.570 Buttplate, complete for shooting on a rest 3.2.220.523  Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72 mm) U et of racks (approx. .mm) o .
M 3.2.220.901 32226571 Buttplate, mounted 3.2.220.560 Hand support, black, adjustable in height (Mod. 800) SIS o215 Y RERle ol vl Tiiais), Gari s
3.5.006.512  Damper 3.2.220.581  Extension for Set of rods, 25 mm, complete (Mod. 800) 35.010.944  Set of racks, long (approx. 95 mm)
3.2.220.7 3.2.226.524 Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest (black) 3.2.220.917 Hand rest, flat, complete (150 g)

3.2.028.105

3.2.220.921  support, low

3.2.174.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red
3.2.175.508  Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red

@

3.2.100.513  Cheek rest, complete, black-grey . . 3.2.176.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red
1780.950.3 N . ;s 3.2.220.%”‘% . 3.2.106.513 Cheek rest, complete, blue 3.2.100.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.177.508  Grip, size L, left, for alustock, black-red
2.020. 32.172.513  Cheek rest, complete, black-red St (U SR L (IS0 el 3.2.220.508  Grip, size M, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
3.2.100.558 32220513 Cheek rest, complete, black 3.2.102.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 32.221.508 Grip, size M, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
o102 32226510 Distance washer 8.2.103.508  Grlp, size s, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.222.508  Grip, size S, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
3.2.220.513 32226513  Cheek rest, complete, nutwood (Mod. 800) B2 106 (RGNS ZE S gt Ttallistock b iackegrey 32.223.508 Grip, size S, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
32232513 Cheek piece, complete, laminated wood red 3.2.105.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.224.508  Grip, size L, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
2290904 3.2.238.513  Cheek rest, complete, black 8:2:106.508  Grip, sizo M, ight, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.225.508  Grip, size L, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800)
32.250.513  Cheek rest, complete, black (Mod. 800) 8.2.107.508  Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.226.508 Grip, size M, right, nutwood
H 3.2.108.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.227.508 Grip, size M, left, nutwood
3.2.109.508 Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.228.508  Grip, size S, right, nutwood
2000.930.2 3.2.220.560 l/ 3.2.110.508 Grip, size L, r|ght, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.229.508 Gri’pl, size S, |egﬂ, nutwood
22220916 2035.965.2 3.2.111.508 Gr?p,size L, Ie.ft,foralu-s*tock, blue 3.2.230.508 Grip, size L, right, nutwood
3.2.172.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red 32231508 Grip, size L, left, nutwood

3.2.173.508  Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red

3.2.220.571 1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete

1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished
3.2.016.916  Weight plate, 150 g

3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated

/¥

1871.130.2

3.2.100.520 Support (approx. 51 g)
3.2.220.917 ﬁ ) ] 3.2.100.521  Rotating support (approx. 47 g)
Variety of grips 3.5.006.512 3.2.100.558 Pile weight approx. 66 g
3.4.350.310 see right page P 3.2.100.559  Pile weight approx. 24 g

3.2.310.550

3.2.150.110  Barrel weight, complete, 140 g
3.2.220.901 Barrel weight, complete 150 g
3.2.220.905 Weight plate, 115 g
3.2.220.906 Addittional stock weight, 75 g

o 3.2.220.909 Extension for pile weights
3.2.220.581 3.2.220.916  Sighting line extension tube, complete, steel (425 g)
- 3.2.220.904 Weight plate, 115 g, compl., below cheek 800
3.2.016.916 3.2.226.524 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection

10 Quality ,,Made in Germany* www.Faeinwaerkbau.de 1
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3.2.220.901 Barrel weight, complete 150g 3.5.010.944 Set of racks, long (approx. 95 mm)
3.2.220.2 3.2.016.916  Weight plate, 150 g 3.5.010.945 Set of racks, short (approx. 52 mm)
8.2.122.580 3-2:100.330 700 3.2.100.330  Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards) 3.2.100.520  Support (approx. 519) 3.5.010.946  Set of racks (approx. 72 mm)
] A|u 3.2.122.544  Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, blue 3.2.100.521 Rotating support (approx. 47 g) 3.2.100.527  Attachment plate, large
P 1780.903.2 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for shooting on the rest) 3.2.172.525 Buttplate, complete, with short rack set (Alu) 1871.130.2  Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable
4 : U n 1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished 3.2.116.525 Buttplate, complete, with rack, for shooting on a rest 2000.322.1  Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide
1780.950.3 1780.905.2 1780.960.3 3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated 3.2.116.526  Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger
: : 3.2.100.550 Moveable weight, inside, complete 3.2.220.571 Buttplate, mounted 3.5.006.512 Damper
& 3.2.220.7 1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete 3.2.220.570 Buttplate, complete 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection
. i 3.2.220.901 3.2.220.523  Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72 mm)
1780.910.2 3.2.105.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, black-grey o
\ 32020201 ' 3.2.106.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, blue Stocks 700 Alu Shooting on a Rest
L . . 3.2.107.508  Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.220.916 3.2.220.508 Gr!p, sue M, right, beech, black (grlp lacquer, Mod. 800) 3.2.108.508 Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.221.508  Grip, size M, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800)

e ) ) 3.2.109.508  Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue
3.2.222.508  Grip, size S, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800) 3.9.110.508

3.2.223.508 Grip, size S, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800) 32.111.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, blue

3.2.224.508  Grip, size L, right, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800) 32172508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red
3.9.920 571 3.2.225.508  Grip, size L, left, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod. 800) 3.9.173.508

3.2.220.2 Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip. si i Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red
1780.903.2 m 2000.930.2 Sralliats e IR o S 32174508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red
2035.965.2 8.2.101.508 ~ Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 32175508  Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red

1780.905.2 1780.960.3

3.2.102.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.9.176.508
3.2.103.508  Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.9.177.508
3.2.104.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-grey o

Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red
Grip, size L, left, for alustock, black-red

3.2.122.580

3.2.220.901 .
3.2.220.7

1871.130.2
ﬁ Variety of grips 1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished 3.2.220.581 Extension for Set of rods, 25 mm, complete (Mod. 800)
\ see right page 3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated 3.5.010.944  Set of racks, long (approx. 95 mm)
3.4.350.310 3.2.100.330  Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards) 1780.903.2  Weight rin.g, 100 g, complete 3.5.010.945 Set of racks, short (approx. 52 mm)
3.2.020.201 3.2.106.560 Hand support, blue, adjustable in height 3.2.220.901 Bar'rel weight, complete 150 g 3.5.010.946  Set of racks (approx. 72 mm)
3.2.140.560 Hand support, black, adjustable in height 3.2.016.916  Weight plate, 150 g 3.2.100.527 At.tachment platg, large . .
3.2.180.560 Hand support, red, adjustable in height 3.2.100.520 Suppf)rt (approx. 51 g) 1871.130.2 Tr!gger, 9 mm wide, bgnt, universal adjustable
3.2.140.570 Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width 3.2.100.521  Rotating support (apprgx. 479) 2000.322.1 Tngger §hoe, 9 mm wide
52220916 25,006,512 3.2.122.570  Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, blue 22:::222 gzgplate, complete, w!th short rack set .(Alu) 3.4.350.310 Varlo-_Tngggr
3.2.128.570 Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, black .2.116. plate, complete, with racl.(, for shooting on a rest 2000.930.2 Shoot!ng sl!ng holder, dgtachable .
49296547 ‘ 3.5.040.530 Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width, complete 3.2.116.526  Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest 2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop
— 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for;shooting on the rest) 3.2.220.571  Buttplate, mounted 3.5.006.512 Damper
; f 3.2.220.570 Buttplate, complete 3.2.226.524 Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest
8.2.100.330 3.2.016.916 SRS [T BTG 32220523 Attachment plat ted, with toothed rack 72 32122580 Barrel hand protecti
‘ 4 b 4 42290517 3.2.100.559 Pile weight approx. 24 g .2.220. achment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72 mm) .2.122. arrel hand protection
3.2.128.570 B
1871.130.2 Variety of grips i 3.2.226.524 StOCkS 700 Alu
see right page
7 o o ﬁ gnt pag
Alu
Shooting on 3.4.350.310
a Rest

12 Quality ,,Made in Germany* www.Faeinwaerkbau.de 13
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1500.946.1  Intermediate piece, 10 mm, for stock extension AR/Small bore 2000.930.2  Shooting sling holder, detachable
8 o o 1780.517.2  Buttplate, complete, right (rubber) 2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop
3.2.290.901 322202 : 32100330  Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards) IS i, Eany i E (9 85,900,512 Damper .
N Universal 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for shooting on the rest) 1780.535.2  Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support) 3.2.226.524 Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest (black)
1780.905.2 1780.960.3 1500.9261  Additional weight, 220 g, lead, complete 1780.523.2  Buttplate, complete, right, with support 3.2.028.105  Sight elevation and relocation for shooting on a rest 13 mm
3.2.122.580 1500.927.1  Additional weight, 110 g, lead, complete 1789.523.2  Support with buttplate., complete, left, with support 3.1.020.902 Wedge, for shooting on a rest, complete
1780.950.3 32192120 -~ ~~ . 1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished VAL TR, AN, TGOy Lol
- 3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull;chromium plated Sl el el 2 R
3.2.220.7 1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete 2;;;32§? guﬁp:a:e' "‘0”":93’ 1l P A 21725
. 3.2.150.110  Barrel weight, complete, 140 g cecl. uttpiate, mounte _ _
3.2.020.201 I 3.2.220.901 Barrel weight, complete 150 g 1871.130.2 Tr!gger, 9 mm wide, bgnt, universal adjustable
1780.910.2 e . 3.2.016.916 Welght plate, 150 g 2000.322.1 Trlgger shoe, 9 mm wide

5 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger

1780.903.2 / 3.1.020.902 " N
: 3.2.220.570

.1780.905.2 3.2.122.580
2035.965.2 ﬁ

\ 2000.930.2 o 3.4.350.310
322207 1780.960.3 1746 903.2
3.2.020.201 3 / 3 2.028.112

‘ 3.2.028.105

Stocks 800 Universal

1871. 130

3.2.192.120

3.2.220.2

3.2.150.5 Universal stock, Mod. 700, right
—=a 3.2.151.5 Universal stock, Mod. 700, left

3.2.016.916

3.5.006.512

2000.930.2 2035.965.2
3.1.020.902 )
1871.130.2
3.2.100.330 i
700 3.2.220.571 3.2.226.524
Universal 3.4.350310
1780.535.2
14 Quality ,,Made in Germany* www.Faeinwerkbau.de 15
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3.2.192.120

Basic

. 500

.\ 3.2.100.330
a 1780.905.2

@

1780.950.3
. 3.2.192.120
3.2.220.7 1780.960.3
1780.910.2 . -
3.2.150.110

1780.905.2 1500.946.1

1780.903.2

3202020/

3.1.020.902

2035.965.2 3.2.100.330

3.2.220.7 1871.130.2

3.4.350.310

. 1780.960.3

3.2.020.201

3.2.192.503

3.2.160.525
20009302 20359652 -
3.2.122.580 1871.130.2
L
ﬁ 32.016.916
700

3.4.350.310
3.2.160.525

1500.8xx.x

1500.9xx.x

3.2.020.7
3.2.220.7
1500.946.1
1700.905.1

1780.8xx.x

3.2.000xxx

3.2.020.7
3.2.150.5
3.2.151.5
3.2.220.2
3.2.220.7
4.9.0309
1500.926.1
1500.927.1
1746.902.2
1752.915.2
1780.122.2
1780.517.2

Transparent insert 2,8-3,0-3,2-3,3-3,4-3,5-3,6-3,7-3,8-3,9-4,0-4,2-4 4-
4,6-4,8-5,0-5,2-5,4-5,6-5,8-6,0 for front sight tunnel @ = 18 mm
Transparent insert 2,0-2,2-2,4-2,6-2,8-3,0-3,2

for front sight tunnel ¢ = 18 mm

Diopter, black

Diopter, black (20 clicks)

Intermediate piece, 10 mm, for stock extension AR/Small bore

Aperture type insert 4,6 mm

Transparent insert 2,8-3,0-3,2-3,3-3,4-3,5-3,6-3,7-3,8-3,9-4,0-4,2-4,4-
4,6-4,8-5,0-5,2-5,4-5,6-5,8 for front sight tunnel @ = 22 mm
Transparent insert 6,0-6,2-6,4-6,6-6,8-7,0

for front sight tunnel ¢ = 22 mm

Diopter, black

Universal stock, Mod. 700, right

Universal stock, Mod. 700, left

Vario-sight 4 x 4

Diopter, black (20 clicks)

Rifle case with knob inlay

Additional weight, 220 g, lead, complete

Additional weight, 110 g, lead, complete

Sight line elevation, complete, 13 mm

Sight line elevation, complete, 8,5 mm

Clamping screw with support ring for transparent inserts
Buttplate, complete, right (rubber)

1700.906.1

1752.915.2
1780.903.2
1780.905.2
1780.960.3
1780.965.3
1798.516.1

1871.130.2
2000.322.1

3.4.350.310
2000.930.2

1780.523.2
1780.524.2
1780.535.2
1780.903.2
1780.905.2
1780.910.2
1780.914.2
1780.915.2
1780.950.3
1780.955.3
1780.960.3
1780.965.3
1789.517.2
1789.523.2
1798.516.1

1871.130.2
2000.322.1

3.4.350.310
2000.930.2

Aperture type insert 5,2 mm

Sight line elevation, complete, 8,5 mm

Weight ring, 100 g, complete

Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished
Iris diopter disc, adjustable from 0,5 to 3,0 mm
Iris diopter disc, adjustable from 0,5 to 3,0 mm with 5 colour filter
Filling piece 240 g

Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable
Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide

Vario-Trigger

Shooting sling holder, detachable

Buttplate, complete, right, with support

Buttplate, mounted, without support

Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support)
Weight ring, 100 g, complete

Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished
Foresight optic dioptric 0,5 (1,5 x) (Adlerauge) M 22
Foresight optic dioptric 0,3 (Adlerauge) M 22

Tilt sight screw

Foresight iris, adjustable from 2,8 to 4,8 mm
Foresight iris, adjustable from 3,8 to 5,8 mm

Iris diopter disc, adjustable from 0,5 to 3,0 mm

Iris diopter disc, adjustable from 0,5 to 3,0 mm with 5 colour filter
Buttplate, complete, left (rubber)

Support with buttplate, complete, left, with support
Filling piece 240 g

Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable
Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide

Vario-Trigger

Shooting sling holder, detachable

2035.965.2
3.2.016.916
3.2.016.925
3.2.028.105
3.2.028.114
3.2.100.330
3.2.220.901
1500.946.1

3.2.160.525
3.1.020.902

2035.965.2

3.2.016.916
3.2.016.925
3.2.028.105
3.2.028.112
3.2.028.114
3.2.100.330
3.2.116.526
3.2.122.580
3.2.150.110
3.2.150.523
3.2.220.571
3.2.220.901
3.2.192.503
3.2.160.525
3.1.020.902

Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop

Weight plate, 150 g

Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated
Sight elevation and relocation for shooting on a rest 13 mm
Sighting line extension, 20cm, complete, for shooting on a rest
Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards)
Barrel weight, complete 150 g

Intermediate piece, 10 mm, for stock extension

Buttplate, complete

Wedge, for shooting on a rest, complete

Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop

Weight plate, 150 g

Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull;chromium plated

Sight elevation and relocation for shooting on a rest 13 mm
Sighting line extension, 14 cm, complete, for shooting on a rest
Sighting line extension, 20 cm, complete, for shooting on a rest
Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards)
Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest

Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for;shooting on the rest)
Barrel weight, complete, 140 g

Buttplate, complete, with support

Buttplate, mounted

Barrel weight, complete 150 g

Plastic cheek rest, black

Buttplate, complete for Basic

Wedge, for shooting on a rest, complete

16
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3.5.040.530 Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width, complete 3.2.220.571 Buttplate, mounted
70 o 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for;shooting on the rest) 3.2.220.570 Buttplate, complete, with rack (model 800)
3.2.990.2 ~ 1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished 3.2.220.523 Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72mm)
& 3.2.100.330 Evolution 3.2016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull;chromium plated 1871.130.2  Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable
3.2.220.2 3.2.100.330  Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards) 1798.516.1  Filling piece 240 g 2000.322.1  Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide
e 3.2.196.5  Alu stock, Mod. 700 Evolution, blue 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger
50 3.2.140.560 Hand support, black, adjustable in height 1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete 2000.930.2  Shooting sling holder, detachable
-9 3.2.180.560  Hand support, red, adjustable in height 3.2.150.110  Barrel weight, complete, 140 g 2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop
3.2.192.120 3.2.140.570 Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width 3.2.220.901 Barrel weight, complete 150 g 3.5.006.512 Damper
3.2.122.544  Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, blue 3.2.172.525 Buttplate, complete, with short rack set (Alu) 3.2.226.524 Buttplate, bottom part, for shooting on a rest
3.2.220.7 1780.960.3 3.2.122.570  Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, blue 3.2.116.525 Buttplate, complete, with rack, for shooting on a rest 3.2.192.503 Plastic cheek rest, black
09102 3.2.128.570 Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, black 3.2.116.526  Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest
3.2.150.110 .
3.2.020.201
‘ 3:2.192.503 3.2.101.508  Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.111.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, blue
s % 3.2.102.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.172.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red
L . . 3.2.103.508 Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.173.508 Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red
AL L T R, Dl LA (BB 3.2.104.508 Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.174.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red
20009302 2035.965.2 32920571 L 3.2.105.508  Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2.175.508  Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red
eee 8.2.222.508  (Grip, size S, ight, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800) 3.2.106.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.176.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red
1780.903.2 GEZEISLD (BN, SO A, DB e SR 1 e SO0 3.2.107.508  Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.177.508 Grip, size L, left, for alustock, black-red
322202 8.2.224.508  Grip, size L, rigit, beech, black (grip lacquer, Mod..800) 3.2.108.508  Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.196.507  Grip, black
' A : SLEPERLE B ) L s bl (U, LG, L) 3.2.109.508 Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.196.509 Grip, blue
32192420 Tt 1302 ﬁ g 8.2.100.508  Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-grey 3.2110.508  Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, blue 3.2.206.509  Grip, natural
3.4.350.310 Variety of grips
see right page 1789.517.2  Buttplate, complete, left (rubber) 3.2.116.526  Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest
3.2.020.201 - 1789.523.2  Support with buttplate, complete, left, with support 3.2.122.580 Barrel hand protection, air rifle, complete (for shooting on the rest)
e 1780.960.3 » ) 1798.516.1  Filling piece 240 g 3.2.150.110  Barrel weight, complete, 140 g
. 1500.926.1  Acditional welght, 220 g, Iead, complete 1871.130.2  Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable 3.2.150.523  Buttplate, complete, with support
Uik e sl VI, (Bl e et 2000.322.1  Trigger shoe, 9mm wide 32.220.571 Buttplate, mounted
22192.503 Utk [, B G, ity 3.4.350.310  Vario-Trigger 3.2.040.530 Distance collar set (22 mm)
1780.523.2  Buttplate, complete, right, with support 2000.930.2  Shooting sling holder, detachable 3.1.020.902  Wedge, for shooting on a rest, complete

= 1780.524.2  Buttplate, mounted, without support
32.016.916 1780.535.2  Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support)
1780.903.2  Weight ring, 100 g, complete

1780.905.2  Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, burnished

2035.965.2  Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop
3.2.016.916  Weight plate, 150 g

3.2.016.925 Moveable weight, 160 g, complete, dull chromium plated
3.2.100.330 Add-on cocking lever (for models 700 cocking downwards)

2000.930.2 2035.965.2
3.1.020.902
1871.130.2

700 3.2.100.330 ﬁ

Junior 3.4.350.310

3.2.220.571

18 Quality ,,Made in Germany* www.Faeinwaerkbau.de 19



3.2.192.120

2700

@

1780.950.3

1780.910.2

3.2.192.120

2000.930.2

(‘ 3.5.010.933

1746.903.2 3.2.100.550

3.2.028.114

3.5.040.530
3.2.100.550

1871.130.2

]

3.4.350.310

3.2.220.7

2700

Shooting on
a Rest

. 1780.960.3

3.2.220.7

1871.130.2

Variety of grips

3.4.350310 see right page

. 1780.960.3

3.2.226.571

Variety of grips

see right page 3.5.040.570

|

3.2.100.508
3.2.101.508
3.2.102.508
3.2.103.508

3.5.070.150
1500.946.1
1780.517.2
1789.517.2
1780.535.2
1780.523.2
1789.523.2
1780.524.2
3.2.150.523
3.2.116.526
3.2.226.571

Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, black-grey

Barrel hand protection, small bore, complete (for shooting on the rest)
Intermediate piece, 10 mm, for stock extension AR/Small bore
Buttplate, complete, right (rubber)

Buttplate, complete, left (rubber)

Buttplate, mounted (rubber, without support)

Buttplate, complete, right, with support

Support with buttplate, complete, left, with support

Buttplate, mounted, without support

Buttplate, complete, with support

Buttplate, mounted, for shooting on a rest

Buttplate, mounted

3.2.104.508
3.2.105.508
3.2.106.508
3.2.107.508
3.2.108.508
3.2.109.508
3.2.110.508

3.5.040.570
1871.130.2
2000.322.1

3.4.350.310
2000.930.2
2035.965.2
3.5.040.505
3.2.122.560
3.2.128.560
3.5.052.509
3.5.052.510
3.5.024.527
3.5.040.530
3.2.100.550

Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, black-grey
Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size M, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size S, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, blue

Buttplate with hook complete

Trigger, 9 mm wide, bent, universal adjustable

Trigger shoe, 9 mm wide

Vario-Trigger

Shooting sling holder, detachable

Shooting sling holder with anatomical handstop

Rear stock, black

Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, blue, long
Lower stock support, for shooting on a rest, black, long
Hand support, black, complete

Hand support, black, mounted

Hand support, blue, compl.

Hand support, black, adjustable in height and width, compl.
Moveable weight, inside, complete

3.2.111.508
3.2.172.508
3.2.173.508
3.2.174.508
3.2.175.508
3.2.176.508
3.2.177.508

3.2.100.520
3.2.100.521
3.2.220.523
3.5.010.944
3.5.010.945
3.5.010.946
3.2.100.527
1746.903.2

3.2.028.112
3.2.028.114
3.5.010.933
3.5.010.935

Grip, size L, left, for alu-stock, blue

Grip, size M, right, for alu-stock, black-red
Grip, size M, left, for alustock, black-red
Grip, size S, right, for alu-stock, black-red
Grip, size S, left, for alustock, black-red
Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red
Grip, size L, right, for alu-stock, black-red

Support (approx. 51 g)

Rotating support (approx. 47 g)

Attachment plate, mounted, with toothed rack (approx. 72 mm)
Set of racks, long (approx. 95 mm)

Set of racks, short (approx. 52 mm)

Set of racks (approx. 72 mm)

Attachment plate, large

Front sight holder, raised, complete

Sighting line extension, 14 cm, complete, for shooting on a rest
Sighting line extension, 20 cm, complete, for shooting on a rest
Moveable weight for stock, 100 g

Moveable weight for stock, 200 g

20
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3.4.350.912

=

3.4.350.904

\ 3.4.350.930
3.4.350.934

3.4.350.938
3.4.350.942
3.4.350.946
3.4.350.950
3.4.350.180
3.4.350.182
3.4.200.250
3.4.350.927
3.4.350.5

3.4.350.911

S,

3.4.350.180

3.4.350.215

“ 3.4.350.927

3.4.200.250

T

3.4.340.260
1871.144.2 3.4.340.260

P44

‘ 2500.119.1

3.4.350.927
3.4.340.5
3.9.260.501
1871.144.2
3.4.350.310

3.4.200.250

T

3.4.362.215

3.4.350.550

2500.119.1
2500.901.1
2500.902.1
2500.903.1

3.5.560.118
1871.144.2

P11

3.5.560.210

\

3.5.560.123

AWSO3

Block-type front sight P44, 3,0 mm, compl.
Block-type front sight P44, 3,4 mm, compl.
Block-type front sight P44, 3,8 mm, compl.
Block-type front sight P44, 4,2 mm, compl.
Block-type front sight P44, 4,6 mm, compl.
Block-type front sight P44, 5,0 mm, compl.
Front sight base with front sight plug in type, compl.
Front sight, plug in type, black (4,0/4,5/5,0mm);
Rear sight, complete

Separator (Steel), ca. 42 g

Anatomical grip, size M, right

Rear sight displacement, 30 mm, P11 (needed to mount anatomical grip

on model P11)

Separator (Steel), ca. 42g

Grip right/left P11 (beech, black)

Grip, size S, right/left

Trigger, 9 mm, bent, universal, adjustable, 9 mm wide
Vario-Trigger

Front sight for Mod. AW93, 3,8 mm width
Front sight for Mod. AW93, 4,2 mm width, 2 mm higher
Front sight for Mod. AW93, 3,8 mm width, 2 mm higher
Front sight for Mod. AW93, 4,2 mm width

3.4.351.5
3.4.352.5
3.4.353.5
3.4.354.5
3.4.355.5
3.4.356.5
3.4.358.5
3.4.359.5
3.4.350.560
3.4.350.550
1871.144.2
3.4.350.310
1750.010.3
1877.001.2

1750.010.3
1877.001.2
1830.006.1
3.4.350.560
3.4.350.550
3.4.350.904
3.4.350.912
3.4.000.215
3.4.362.215

2500.904.1

2500.906.1

3.4.200.250
2500.260.2
2500.265.2
2500.270.2
2500.275.2

Anatomical grip, size M, left

Anatomical grip, size S, right

Anatomical grip, size S, left

Anatomical grip, size XS, right

Anatomical grip, size XS, left

Anatomical grip, size XXS, right

Anatomical grip, size L, right

Anatomical grip, size L, left

Grip support for shooting on a rest - air pistols (with adapter plate)
Grip support for shooting on a rest - air pistols (with clamping sleeve)
Trigger, 9 mm, bent, universal, adjustable, 9 mm wide
Vario-Trigger

Special grease 4 g

Filler neck, complete

Special grease 4 g

Filler neck, complete

Discharge screw

Grip support for shooting on a rest - air pistols;(with adapter plate)
Grip support for shooting on a rest - air pistols;(with clamping sleeve)
weight rod (steel), compl., approx. 40 g (1 piece)

Weight rod, compl. (1 piece)

Compressed air cylinder, red, long

Compressed air cylinder, short, silver

Front sight for Mod. AW93, 3,8 mm, 1 mm higher

Front sight for Mod. AW93, 4,2 mm, 1 mm higher

Rear sight, complete

Anatomical grip, right, compl. size L, for AW 93 right/left
Anatomical grip, left, compl. size L, for AW 93, right/left
Anatomical grip, right, compl. size S, for AW93, right/left
Anatomical grip, left, compl. size S, for AW93, right/left

1830.006.1  Discharge screw

3.4.350.902 Moveable weight, 30 g

3.4.350.904 weight rod (steel), compl., approx. 40 g (1 piece)
3.4.350.907 weight rod (steel), compl., approx. 60 g
3.4.350.910 Sliding weight with 2 rods, 60 g;
3.4.350.912  Weight rod, compl. (1 piece)
3.4.350.911  Sliding weight, 30 g, mounted
3.4.000.215 Compressed air cylinder, red, long
3.4.362.215 Compressed air cylinder, short, silver
3.4.350.215 Compressed air cylinder, long, silver
1830.214.1  Dust cap for cylinder

4.9.0308 Pistol case with knob inlay

3.4.350.215 Compressed air cylinder, long, silver
1830.214.1  Dust cap for cylinder
3.4.200.250 Rear sight, complete

Grips P44 also fitting on P11 - but just in connection with: 3.4.340.260

3.5.560.210 Vario-Trigger AW93

1750.010.3  Special grease 4 g

2500.290.2  Magazine, AW93 (with catch bolt)
3.5.560.118 Locking piece, complete (ALU)
3.5.560.123  Weight plate, 40 g, complete
4.9.0308 Pistol case with knob inlay
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